

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2301 of 2020

=====

ARUNABEN NILESHBHAI DALVADI

Versus

RAJUBHAI HIMMATBHAI THAKKAR

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK J SHELAT(2500) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**

Date : 01/12/2020

ORAL ORDER

ADMIT.

A.M.A. SAIYED/SINDHU

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)