

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2301 of 2020

=====

ARUNABEN NILESHBHAI DALVADI & ORS.

Versus

RAJUBHAI HIMMATBHAI THAKKAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT N PATEL(2749) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 23/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr Amit N. Patel for the appellants, matter is adjourned to 29.08.2025.

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

CHIRAG D PAL