

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2301 of 2020

=====

ARUNABEN NILESHBHAI DALVADI & ORS.
Versus
RAJUBHAI HIMMATBHAI THAKKAR & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT N PATEL(2749) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 05/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for Record and Proceedings from the concerned Trial Court so as to reach this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 5th May, 2026.

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)